

Date: April 2, 2021

For more information contact:

Megan Wessling, Marketing Manager Yolo Federal Credit Union Direct Line: 530-669-6373 mwessling@yolofcu.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Yolo Federal Credit Union Awarded Sacramento Rainbow Chamber of Commerce Corporate
Advocate Award

<u>Yolo County, CA:</u> Yolo Federal Credit Union is proud to announce they are the recipient of the Sacramento Rainbow Chamber of Commerce Corporate Advocate Award. This award is given to a corporation or business entity that demonstrates community involvement and has outstanding practices, programs, and policies that advance LGBTQ+ leadership and equality.

"We work hard to foster a culture that encourages authenticity, celebrates our differences, and ensures that all people have an equitable opportunity for success," said Jenee Rawlings, President/CEO. "We have been members of the Rainbow Chamber for many years and are dedicated to working with other businesses that proactively support diversity, equity, and inclusion."

Through the Diversity Council, Yolo Federal works to strengthen its commitment to serving and supporting Yolo County's diverse communities. The Diversity Council is passionate about finding creative ways to impact the organization through their DEI initiatives. "We are honored to be recognized for our efforts that proactively support diversity, equity, and inclusion," said Pennie Holck, VP Human Resources & Organizational Development.

Yolo Federal Credit Union has been serving the local communities for over 67 years. Membership is available to anyone that lives, works, worships, or attends school in Yolo County. Yolo FCU is federally insured by the NCUA. To learn more about Yolo Federal Credit Union, visit www.yolofcu.org or call (530) 668-2700.

###